cases in 2020 and about 769,000 deaths, ranking fifth in 

incidence and fourth in mortality worldwide [19]. In African 

regions, mortality rates are sometimes higher than the global 

average while incidence rates are the lowest [20]. 

Our study included 262 patients with gastric cancer. One 

hundred and eighty-nine (189), or 72\% of the patients were 

received at the Aristide le Dantec Hospital in Senegal and 73 

at the University Hospital of Conakry in Guinea. The absence 

of national cancer registries in most African countries 

suggests a low incidence of gastric cancer on the continent.